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Ryan Trevithick

WOMEN'S BASKETBALL HEAD COACH

Kaylynn Chilton Andrew Talaga

BASKETBALL INTERN COACH BASKETBALL ASSISTANT COACH BASKETBALL ASSISTANT COACH

Larry Ford
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North Central Michigan College Women’s Basketball Roster

NAME

Sammy Marshall

Gretchyn Bowman

Ceara LeBlanc

Isabella Hubbard

Gracie Jones
Ally Sutton

Arika Taylor

Cadence Cullen

Evelyn VanTol

YR

SO

FR

SO

FR

FR

SO

SO

FR

FR

Head Coach: Michael Glass

PO

SF

SG

PG

SF

SG

PF

SG

PF

PF

HT

510"

5'7"

5!5"

5!9"

5'9"

5!11"

5'6"

5!9"

511"

HOMETOWN/HIGH SCHOOL

Houghton Lake, MI/Charlton Heston
Academy

Alanson, MI/ Alanson High School

Brimley, MI/Brimley High School

Oxford, MI/ Wolverine High School

Newport, Ml/Jefferson High School
Kalkaska, Ml/Kalkaska High School

Joliet, IL/Joilet Central High School

St. Ignace, MI/ LaSalle High School

Frankfort, Ml/Frankfort High School

Assistant Coach: Emily Herard



MOTT COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HOME SPORTS v

Women's Basketball

Fast start not enough for
Mott in loss to GRCC

Women's Volleyball

Elliott leads Mott
postseason honorees

INSIDE ATHLETICS v

Women's Basketball

Bears split two in lllinois

Men's Basketball

Hot shooting lifts Mott to
84-70 win

CAMPS v RECRUITS v BRUIN CLUB ~ Q

GRCC outlasts Mott 112-91

Game Program Video Recap Box Score
NOV 19, 2025

mottbears.com



DAY
Sat
Sat
Wed.
Fri.
Sat
Wed.
Tue.
Tue.
Fri.
Wed.
Sat.
Sat.
VWed.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat
Wed.
Sat
Wed.
Sat
Vied.
Sat
Wed.
Sat
Wed.
Sat
Tue.
Fri. &
Sat

DATE
10/11
11/8
11/12
11/14
11/15
11119
11/26
12/2
12/5
12/10
12/13
12120
1/7
1/10
114
117
1/21
1/24
1/28
1/31
2/4
217
2111
2114
2/18
2121
2124
2127
2/28

OPPONENT
@Delta - Scrimmage
wKellogg

Terra State

\Wabash Valley College
@Lincaln Traill College

GRCC

NCMC North Center
Mid Michigan
Kalamazoo Valley
Kellogg

Lansing

Muskegon
@Edison State

SC4

Schoolcraft
@Macomb

Wayne CC
@Jackson

Qakland

wHenry Ford

@sC4
@Schoolcraft
Macomb

wWayne

Jackson

Oakland

Henry Ford

MCCAA Tournament
MCCAA Tournament

TIME
11:00am
1:00pm
5:30pm
G:00pm
1:00pm
5:30pm
5:30pm
5:30pm
5:30pm
5:30pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
4:00 pm
1:00pm
5:30pm
1:00pm
5:30pm
1:00pm
5:30pm
1:00pm
5:30pm
1:00pm
5:30pm
1:00pm
5:30pm
1:00pm
5:30pm
5:30pm
1:00pm

2025




FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA TO STAY UPDATED!

X1

@MOTTCCATHLETICS
MEET THE BEST TEAM OF MEDIA EXPERTS IN THE NJCAA

FRED MCCURDY ~ AMY SIMPSON

SPORTS PHOTOGRAPHER SPORTS PHOTOGRAPHER



